
   
 
 
 
 

2024-25 Season Schedule 
February 11, 2025 - additions and changes from the previous version are highlighted in yellow 

 

FEBRUARY 
 

 
Mon, Feb 17 OYO, PE, OYP, OYW,  CO, S, FW, FS, SR  No Rehearsal      (Previously held as weather make-up day) 

 
Mon, Feb 24 OYO, PE, OYP, OYW,  CO, S, FW, FS, SR  Rehearsal      Various Times - See Below 
 
Tues, Feb 25 OYW, PE       Performance - OCU     Shared concert w/OKC Symphonic Band 
                6:30pm - Sound Check   
                7:30pm - Performance    
 

MARCH 
 

Sun, Mar 2 FS, FW      Workshop/Performance - OCU    2:00pm - FS Combined Rehearsal  
                2:45pm - FW Sound Check   
                3:15pm - FS/FW SxS Rehearsal   
                4:30pm - Performance    
 
Mon, Mar 3 OYO, OYP, PE, CO, S, SR    Rehearsal      Various Times - See Below 
   OYW, FS, FW     No Rehearsal   
 
Sun, Mar 9 SR      Community Performance - Civic Center Lobby  1:00pm - Performance    
         as part of the OKCPHIL’s Discovery Concert Lobby Activities      
 
Mon, Mar 10 OYO, PE, OYP, OYW, CO, S, FW, FS  Rehearsal      Various Times - See Below  
  SR      No Rehearsal    

 
Mon, Mar 17 OYO, PE, OYP, OYW,  CO, S, FW, FS, SR  No Rehearsal - Spring Break 
 
Mon, Mar 24 OYO, PE, OYP, OYW,  CO, S, FW, FS, SR  Rehearsal      Various Times - See Below 
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Mon, Mar 31 OYO, PE, OYP, OYW,  CO, S, FW, FS, SR  Rehearsal      Various Times - See Below 

 
APRIL 

 
Mon, Apr 7 OYO, PE, OYP, OYW,  CO, S, FW, FS, SR  Rehearsal      Various Times - See Below 
         OYO SxS w/OKCPHIL     6:30pm-9:00pm 
 
Mon, Apr 14 OYO, PE, OYP, OYW,  CO, S, FW, FS, SR  Rehearsal      Various Times - See Below 
         Bring A Friend Night           
 
Mon, Apr 21 OYO, PE, OYP, OYW,  CO, S, FW, FS, SR  Rehearsal      Various Times - See Below 
 
Sun, Apr 27 OYO, PE, OYW, FW, FS    Performance - OCCC     Time - TBD 
 
Mon, Apr 28 OYP, PE, CO, S, SR    Rehearsal      Various Times - See Below 
   OYO, FS, OYW, FW    No Rehearsal 

 
MAY 

 
Sun, May 4 OYP, CO, S, SR      Performance - OCCC      Time - TBD 

 
END OF THE REGULAR SEASON! 

 
TOUR REHEARSALS 
Mon, May 12  OYO Tour Orchestra    Rehearsal       6:00pm-8:30pm 
 
Mon, May 19   OYO Tour Orchestra    Rehearsal       6:00pm-8:30pm 
 
Thurs, May 22   OYO Tour Orchestra    Rehearsal       6:00pm-8:30pm 
 
Tues, May 27   OYO Tour Orchestra    Rehearsal       6:00pm-8:30pm 
 
Thurs, May 29   OYO Tour Orchestra    Rehearsal       6:00pm-8:30pm 
 
Sat, May 31 OYO Tour Orchestra    Rehearsal       10:00am-2:00pm 
 
Sat, May 31 OYO Tour Orchestra    Preview Concert - OCU      2:00pm    
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SUMMER SYMPHONY STRINGS CAMP 
June 23-27 Summer Symphony Strings Camp  John Rex Elementary School - Downtown OKC 

 
Normal Rehearsal Times and Locations: 
Mr. Grogan’s Oklahoma Youth Orchestra (OYO) 6:00pm-8:30pm  OCU - Large or Petree 
Dr. Dell’s Oklahoma Youth Philharmonic  (OYP) 5:30pm-7:20pm  OCU - Small (winds & brass start Nov. 10) 
Dr. Mailman’s Oklahoma Youth Winds (OYW) 7:30pm-9:20pm  OCU - Small (starts Nov. 10) 
Percussion Ensemble (PE)**   Will rehearse each time that OYO, OYP and OYW meets.  Times will vary and will be communicated on a weekly 

basis, but typically 5:30pm-9:00pm.  In the fall, students will rehearse/perform as an ensemble and with OYO as their repertoire requires.  Beginning in 
November, students will rehearse/perform with OYO, OYP & OYW. 

Ms. Geists’s Chamber Orchestra (CO)  7:15pm-8:30pm  OCU - 344 
Ms. Monk’s Sinfonia (S)    5:45pm-7:00pm  OCU - 344 
Ms. Monk’s Studio Rockestra (SR)   7:15pm-8:30pm  OCU - BL01 
Ms. Akagha’s Festival Winds (FW)   5:30pm-6:45pm  OCU - BL01 
Ms. Geist’s Festival Strings OKC (FS)  5:45pm-6:45pm  OCU - 311 
Ms. Alexander’s Festival Strings Edmond (FS) 5:30pm-6:30pm  Sequoyah Middle School - Edmond 
Mr. Osborn’s Festival Strings Norman (FS)  5:00pm-6:00pm  Whittier MIddle School - Norman 
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